u 1th th* Kiordan Pulp X Pi». 
Company, and also with the Hull 
Lumber Company. The new bat­
talion will be 1,710 -trong, like the 
first one, and will be recruited im­
mediately.

The number of battalions or­
ganized in Canada since the war 
began i- already two hundred 
and thirty-nine. The 239th is the 
battalion of railway construction 
worker- of which Col. Stewart, 
the millionaire contractor, of Van- j1 ' 
couver, i- commanding officer

I 1 21 21 0 0I
41 0 0H)

2 >- 45 I 4- »
tl 24 40 10

4K 0 
34 0

o On June 1st we received the fol­